NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, APRIL 25, 2024, at 6:00PM MANDEVILLE CITY HALL 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REPORTS & ANNOUNCEMENTS:

PRESENTATIONS:

The mayor will present a proclamation for the Old Mandeville Historic Association Mother's Day Home Tour.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1.Adoption of Ordinance No. 24-08; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 23-17, THE CAPITAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Danielson, At-Large)

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Approval of the appointment of Colin Buchholz as commissioner to Fire Board District #4.
- 2.Approval of the special event liquor permit for 347 Girod, LLC for the following dates and times: Thursday, May 30, 2024 Sunday, June 2, 2024 and Thursday, June 6,2024 Sunday, June 9, 2024 Various Times. To be located at the North Star Theater, 347 Girod St. Contingent upon ATC Special event liquor permit approval (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 3.Adoption of Resolution No. 24-12; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE INFORMING THE LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY OF ACTIONS TAKEN BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE REGARDING THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT (Councilman Zuckerman, Atlarge)
- 4. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-17; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND HIGH TIDE CONSULTANTS, LLC AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)
- 5. Adoption of Resolution No. 24-18; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO EXECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND KYLE ASSOCIATES, LLC AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH (Councilman Zuckerman, At-Large)

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT

Kristine Scherer Council Clerk City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448

(985) 624-3145

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Kristine Scherer, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary.

DATE OF NOTICE: April 18, 2024, 1:00 pm

POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA